County of Passajc

S5 Administration Building
401 Grand Street » Paterson, New Jersey 07505
Office of the County Clerk Karen Brown Esq
Room 130 County Clerk

Tel: (973) 225-3632
Fax: (973) 754-192¢

Election Division
Tel: (973) 881-4127
Fax: (973) 742-5744

I, KAREN BROWN, ESQ., Clerk of the County of Passaic, State of New
Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the
results of the NOVEMBER 7, 2006 GENERAL ELECTION held in the County of

Passaic as taken from the statements filed in my office.

KA<R£EN BROWN, ESQ.

Dated: November 20, 2006
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Wayne W5 D4
Wayne W5 D5

Totals - Wayne Ward 5

Wayne W6 D1
Wayne W6 D2
Wayne W6 D3
Wayne W6 D4
Wayne W6 D5
Wayne W6 D6
Wayne W6 D7

Totals - Wayne Ward 6
Totals - Wayne

West Milford 1

West Milford 2

West Milford 3

West Milford 4

West Milford 5

West Milford 6

West Milford 7

West Milford 8

West Miiford 9

West Milford 10

West Milford 11

West Milford 12

West Milford 13

West Milford Civilian
West Milford Military/Federal
West Milford Provisional
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1016 369 36.32% 181 175
749 330 44.06% 199 116
4508 1875 41.59% 1004 798
549 219 39.89% 135 71
870 364 41.84% 179 178
1037 527 50.82% 203 312
821 376 45.80% 173 195
678 345 50.88% 141 194
873 489 56.01% 235 238
918 381 41.50% 163 198
5746 2701 47.01% 1229 1386
34119 16173 47.40% 7178 8434
1137 535 47.05% 172 336
1151 480 41.70% 158 296
1109 546 49.23% 214 315
1384 637 46.03% 257 351
673 354 52.60% 114 227
1045 480 45.93% 183 269
1782 890 49.94% 350 501
1403 701 49.96% 240 431
1725 780 45.22% 323 427
1679 734 43.72% 280 422
1244 533 42 .85% 228 278
1335 638 47.79% 233 388
868 421 48.50% 163 245
0 204 0.00% 87 114
0 10 0.00% 7 1
0 17 0.00% 4 12
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Totals - West Milford

West Paterson 1

West Paterson 2

West Paterson 3

West Paterson 4

West Paterson 5

West Paterson 6

West Paterson Civilian

West Paterson Military/Federal
West Paterson Provisional

Totals - West Paterson

Totals - Grand Totals
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16535 7960 48.14% 3013 4613
798 306 38.35% 191 97
1058 518 48.96% 244 229
1383 591  4273% 297 235
1473 676 45.89% 278 359
1798 832 4627% 370 422
811 236 29.10% 163 62
0 563 0.00% 355 180
0 3 0.00% 3 0
0 35 0.00% 19 10
7321 3760 51.36% 1920 1594
247208 105751  42.78% 58333 41998
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Wayne W5 D4
Wayne W5 D5

Totals - Wayne Ward 5

Wayne W6 D1
Wayne W8 D2
Wayne W6 D3
Wayne W6 D4
Wayne W6 D5
Wayne W6 D6
Wayne W6 D7

Totals - Wayne Ward 6
Totals - Wayne

West Milford 1

West Milford 2

West Milford 3

West Milford 4

West Milford 5

West Milford 6

West Mifford 7

West Milford 8

West Milford 9

West Milford 10

West Milford 11

West Milford 12

West Milford 13

West Milford Civilian
West Milford Military/Federal
West Milford Provisional
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Totals - West Milford

West Paterson 1

West Paterson 2

West Paterson 3

West Paterson 4

West Paterson 5

West Paterson 6

West Paterson Civilian

West Paterson Military/Federal
West Paterson Provisional

Totals - West Paterson

Totals - Grand Totals
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16535 7960 48.14%
798 306 38.35%
1058 518 48.96%
1383 591 42.73%
1473 676 45.89%
1798 832 46.27%
811 236 29.10%
0 563 0.00%
0 3 0.00%
0 35 0.00%
7321 3760 51.36%
247208 105751 42.78%
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Wanaque Military/Federal
Wanaque Provisional

Totals - Wanaque
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Totals - West Milford

Totals - Grand Totals
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Wayne W5 D4
Wayne W5 D5

Totals - Wayne Ward 5

Wayne W6 D1
Wayne W6 D2
Wayne W6 D3
Wayne W6 D4
Wayne W6 D5
Wavne W6 D6
Wavne W6 D7

Totals - Wayne Ward 6
Totals - Wayne

West Milford 1

West Milford 2

West Milford 3

West Milford 4

West Milford 5

West Miiford 6

West Milford 7

West Milford 8

West Milford 9

West Milford 10

West Milford 11

West Milford 12

West Milford 13

West Milford Civilian
West Milford Military/Federal
West Milford Provisional
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749 330 44.06% 197 193 196
4508 1875 41.59% 1045 1014 994
549 219 39.89% 136 128 129
870 364 41.84% 173 158 151
1037 527 50.82% 197 187 182
821 376 4580% 182 173 162
678 345 50.88% 140 141 135
873 489 56.01% 222 217 213
918 381 4150% 172 160 164
5746 2701 47.01% 1222 1164 1136
34119 16173  47.40% 7417 6994 6802

1137 535  47.05% 172 169 163
1151 480  41.70% 159 146 146
1109 546 4923% 219 192 198
1384 637 46.03% 288 264 272
673 354  52.60% 116 111 109
1045 480  45.93% 194 176 180
1782 890 49.94% 389 345 348
1403 701 4996% 249 224 231
1725 780 4522% 336 314 314
1679 734  4372% 295 262 270
1244 533  4285% 250 230 236
1335 638 47.79% 230 210 215
868 421 48.50% 189 175 179
0 204 0.00% 89 82 77
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Passaic County, New Jersey November 7, 2006

Passaic County Official Results General Election
BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS
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Totals - West Milford 16535 7960 48.14% 3186 2908 2945 4197 4274 4220 6
West Paterson 1 798 306 38.35% 185 168 174 95 92 91 0
West Paterson 2 1058 518 48.96% 276 249 254 192 206 203 1
West Paterson 3 1383 591 42.73% 321 297 293 204 214 202 0
West Paterson 4 1473 676 45.89% 292 268 272 306 310 303 0
West Paterson 5 1798 832 46.27% 384 358 363 384 391 385 0
West Paterson 6 811 236 29.10% 152 148 150 64 64 67 0
West Paterson Civilian 0 563 0.00% 349 332 342 151 142 150 1
West Paterson Military/Federal 0 3 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 o]
West Paterson Provisional 0 35 0.00% 19 15 15 10 10 10 0
Totals - West Paterson 7321 3760 51.36% 1978 1835 1863 1406 1429 1411 2
Totals - Grand Totals 247208 105751 42.78% 55275 51579 52120 38595 38931 38383 122
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

WEST MILFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
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West Milford 1 1137
West Milford 2 1151
West Milford 3 1109
West Milford 4 1384
West Milford 5 673
West Miiford 6 1045
West Milford 7 1782
West Milford 8 1403
West Milford 9 1725
West Milford 10 1679
West Milford 11 1244
West Milford 12 1335
West Milford 13 868
West Milford Civilian 0
West Milford Military/Federal 0
West Milford Provisional 0
Totals - West Milford 16535
Totals - Grand Totals 16535

11/20/2006

Vote for 2

Ballots Cast
% Turnout
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Wayne W5 D4
Wayne W5 D5

Totals - Wayne Ward 5

Wayne W6 D1
Wayne W6 D2
Wayne W6 D3
Wayne W6 D4
Wayne W6 D5
Wayne W6 D6
Wayne W6 D7

Totals - Wayne Ward 6
Totals - Wayne

West Milford 1

West Milford 2

West Milford 3

West Milford 4

West Milford 5

West Milford 6

West Milford 7

West Milford 8

West Milford 9

West Milford 10

West Milford 11

West Milford 12

West Milford 13

West Milford Civilian
West Milford Military/Federal
West Milford Provisional
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1016 369 36.32% 218 79

749 330 44 .06% 149 76

4508 1875 4159% 973 463

549 219 39.89% 104 60
870 364 4184% 189 97
1037 527 50.82% 303 142
821 376 4580% 221 90
678 345 50.88% 199 103
873 489 56.01% 294 129
918 381 4150% 207 108

5746 2701 47.01% 1517 729
34119 16173 47.40% 8727 4241

1137 535 4705% 315 138
1151 480 4170% 280 134
1109 546  49.23% 318 156
1384 637 46.03% 364 168
673 354 5260% 191 113
1045 480 4593% 288 121
1782 890 49.94% 491 258
1403 701 49.96% 379 181
1725 780 4522% 426 225
1679 734  4372% 413 200
1244 533  42.85% 305 143
1335 638 4779% 364 157
868 421 48.50% 248 115
0 204 0.00% 146 47

0 10 0.00% 5 0

0 17 0.00% 10 4
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Totals - West Milford

West Paterson 1

West Paterson 2

West Paterson 3

West Paterson 4

West Paterson 5

West Paterson 6

West Paterson Civilian

West Paterson Military/Federal
West Paterson Provisional

Totals - West Paterson

Totals - Grand Totals
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Wayne W5 D4
Wayne W5 D5

Totals - Wayne Ward 5

Wayne W6 D1
Wayne W6 D2
Wayne W6 D3
Wayne W6 D4
Wayne W6 D5
Wayne W6 D6
Wayne W6 D7

Totals - Wayne Ward 6

Totals - Wayne

West Milford 1
West Milford 2
West Milford 3
West Milford 4
West Milford 5
West Milford 6
West Milford 7
West Milford 8
West Milford 9
West Milford 10
West Milford 11
West Milford 12
West Milford 13

West Milford Civilian
West Milford Military/Federal
West Milford Provisional
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354 52.60%
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734 43.72%
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Totals - West Milford

West Paterson 1

West Paterson 2

West Paterson 3

West Paterson 4

West Paterson 5

West Paterson 6

West Paterson Civilian

West Paterson Military/Federal
West Paterson Provisional

Totals - West Paterson

Totals - Grand Totals
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1058 518  48.96%
1383 591  42.73%
1473 676  45.89%
1798 832  46.27%
811 236  29.10%
0 563 0.00%
0 3 0.00%
0 35 0.00%
7321 3760  51.36%
247208 105751  42.78%
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Wayne W5 D4
Wayne W5 D5

Totals - Wayne Ward 5

Wayne W6 D1
Wayne W6 D2
Wayne W6 D3
Wayne W6 D4
Wayne W6 D5
Wavne W6 D6
Wayne W6 D7

Totals - Wayne Ward 6
Totals - Wayne

West Milford 1

West Milford 2

West Milford 3

West Milford 4

West Milford 5

West Milford 6

West Milford 7

West Milford 8

West Milford 9

West Milford 10

West Milford 11

West Milford 12

West Milford 13

West Milford Civilian
West Milford Military/Federal
West Milford Provisional
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STATE QUESTION NUMBER THREE
Vote for 1

Registered Voters

Ballots Cast
% Turnout

> 4
1016 369  36.32% 197 100
749 330 44.06% 139 85

4508 1875  41.59% 900 518

549 219  39.89% 90 73
870 364 41.84% 167 118
1037 527  50.82% 294 147
821 376  45.80% 179 123
678 345 50.88% 205 100
873 489 56.01% 272 154
918 381 41.50% 182 130

5746 2701 47.01% 1389 845
34119 16173  47.40% 7924 4974

1137 536  47.05% 258 193
1151 480 41.70% 220 195
1109 546  49.23% 271 205
1384 637 46.03% 289 244
673 354 52.60% 166 138
1045 480 4593% 238 167
1782 890 49.94% 425 319
1403 701 49.96% 310 251
1726 780  4522% 349 301
1679 734  43.72% 350 259
1244 533  42.85% 236 206
1335 638 47.79% 310 209
868 421 48.50% 187 155
0 204 0.00% 124 67

0 10 0.00% 5 0

0 17 0.00% 9 4
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

STATE QUESTION NUMBER THREE
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Totals - West Milford 16535 7960 48.14%
West Paterson 1 798 306 38.35%
West Paterson 2 1058 518 48.96%
West Paterson 3 1383 591 42.73%
West Paterson 4 1473 676 45.89%
West Paterson 5 1798 832 46.27%
West Paterson 6 811 236 29.10%
West Paterson Civilian 0 563 0.00%
West Paterson Military/Federal 0 3 0.00%
West Paterson Provisional 0 35 0.00%
Totals - West Paterson 7321 3760 51.36%
Totals - Grand Totals 247208 105751 42.78%
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Totals - Bloomingdale
Totals - Clifton

Totals - Haledon
Totals - Hawthorne
Totals - Little Falls
Totals - North Haledon
Totals - Passaic

Totals - Paterson
Totals - Pompton Lakes
Totals - Prospect Park
Totals - Ringwood
Totals - Totowa

Totals - Wanaque
Totals - Wavne

Totals - West Milford
Totals - West Paterson
Precinct Totals
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4770 2773 58.13% 1181 1459
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5950 2695 4529% 1206 1377
34119 16173 47.40% 7178 8434
16535 7960 48.14% 3013 4613
7321 3760 51.36% 1920 1594
247208 101227 40.95% 55825 40330
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Civilian Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

11/20/2006

UNITED STATES SENATE
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% Turnout
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Totals - Bloomingdale
Totals - Clifton

Totals - Haledon
Totals - Hawthorne
Totals - Little Falls
Totals - North Haledon
Totals - Passaic

Totals - Paterson
Totals - Pompton Lakes
Totals - Prospect Park
Totals - Ringwood
Totals - Totowa

Totals - Wanaque
Totals - Wayne

Totals - West Milford
Totals - West Paterson
Precinct Totals
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6561 3460
5950 2695
34119 16173
16535 7960
7321 3760
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% Turnout
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Passaic County Official Results

Civilian Totals
Military Totals
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Totals - Grand Totals
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Passaic County, New Jersey November 7, 2006

Passaic County Official Results General Election
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for 1
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Totals - Bloomingdale 2362 1445 61.18% 570 699 19 0
Totals - Ringwood 8176 4143 50.67% 1709 2177 53 1
Totals - Wanaque 5950 2695 4529% 1099 1354 27 2
Totals - West Milford 16535 7960 4814% 2895 4501 111 0
Precinct Totals 33023 15686 47.50% 6043 8483 199 3
Civilian Totals 0 469 0.00% 192 216 9 0
Military Totals 0 22 0.00% 10 7 1 0
Provisional Totals 0 66 0.00% 28 25 1 0
Totals - Grand Totals 33023 16243 49.19% 6273 8731 210 3
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Passaic County, New Jersey November 7, 2006

Passaic County Official Results General Election
BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS
Vote for 3
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Totals - Bloomingdale 4770 2773 58.13% 1237 1128 1143 1276 1290 1295 0
Totals - Clifton 40273 17945 44.56% 9316 8529 8672 6419 6938 6436 36
Totals - Haledon 3877 1932 49.83% 1034 957 993 661 637 624 1
Totals - Hawthorne 11192 4940 44.14% 2188 1986 2019 2417 2472 2417 7
Totals - Little Falls 7441 3801 51.08% 1948 1729 1743 1546 1624 1581 4
Totals - North Haledon 5810 3017 51.93% 935 826 846 1811 1837 1806 2
Totals - Passaic 22437 8202 36.56% 4685 4403 4690 2012 1582 1509 11
Totals - Paterson 62398 20339 32.60% 14887 14410 14373 2091 1843 2298 15
Totals - Pompton Lakes 7083 3234 45.66% 1572 1424 1452 1408 1458 1438 4
Totals - Prospect Park 3265 1377 42.17% 813 774 807 384 361 353 0
Totals - Ringwood 8176 4143 50.67% 1752 1621 1682 2112 2128 2100 6
Totals - Totowa 6561 3460 52.74% 1144 999 1018 1873 1922 1890 4
Totals - Wanaque 5950 2695 4529% 1183 1056 1071 1298 1320 1301 0
Totals - Wayne 34119 16173 47.40% 7417 6994 6802 7684 7816 7704 24
Totals - West Milford 16535 7960 48.14% 3186 2908 2945 4197 4274 4220 6
Totals - West Paterson 7321 3760 51.36% 1978 1835 1863 1406 1429 1411 2
Precinct Totals 247208 101227 40.95% 52983 49611 50074 37208 37511 37017 104
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Passaic County, New Jersey November 7, 2006

Passaic County Official Results General Election
BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS
Vote for 3
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Civilian Totals 0 3512 0.00% 1844 1595 1625 1175 1260 1210 14
Military Totals 0 163 0.00% 14 14 15 27 23 21 1
Provisional Totals 0 849 0.00% 434 359 408 185 137 135 3
Totals - Grand Totals 247208 105751 42.78% 55275 51579 52120 38595 38931 38383 122
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Totals - West Milford
Precinct Totals
Civilian Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Totals - Bloomingdale
Totals - Clifton

Totals - Haledon
Totals - Hawthorne
Totals - Little Falls
Totals - North Haledon
Totals - Passaic

Totals - Paterson
Totals - Pompton Lakes
Totals - Prospect Park
Totals - Ringwood
Totals - Totowa

Totals - Wanaque
Totals - Wayne

Totals - West Milford
Totals - West Paterson
Precinct Totais

11/20/2006
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Passaic County, New Jersey November 7, 2006

Passaic County Official Results General Election
STATE QUESTION NUMBER ONE
Vote for 1
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Civilian Totals 0 3512 0.00% 2161 770
Military Totals 0 163 0.00% 23 23
Provisional Totals 0 849 0.00% 269 123
Totals - Grand Totals 247208 105751  42.78% 44166 21281
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Totals - Bloomingdale
Totals - Clifton

Totals - Haledon
Totals - Hawthorne
Totals - Littie Falls
Totais - North Haledon
Totals - Passaic

Totals - Paterson
Totals - Pompton Lakes
Totals - Prospect Park
Totals - Ringwood
Totals - Totowa

Totals - Wanaque
Totals - Wayne

Totals - West Milford
Totals - West Paterson
Precinct Totals

11/20/2006

STATE QUESTION NUMBER TWO
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Vote for 1
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Passaic County, New Jersey November 7, 2006

Passaic County Official Results General Election
STATE QUESTION NUMBER TWO
Vote for 1
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Civilian Totals 0 3512 0.00% 1794 1140
Military Totals 0 163 0.00% 28 18
Provisional Totais 0 849 0.00% 251 134
Totals - Grand Totals 247208 105751 42.78% 39287 25124
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Totals - Bloomingdale
Totals - Clifton

Totals - Haledon
Totals - Hawthorne
Totals - Little Falls
Totals - North Haledon
Totals - Passaic

Totals - Paterson
Totals - Pompton Lakes
Totals - Prospect Park
Totals - Ringwood
Totals - Totowa

Totals - Wanaque
Totals - Wayne

Totals - West Milford
Totals - West Paterson
Precinct Totals
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Passaic County, New Jersey
Passaic County Official Results

Civilian Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

11/20/2006

STATE QUESTION NUMBER THREE
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Registered Voters
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% Turnout
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Passaic County 2006 General Election
November 7, 2006

Summary Report
Passaic County

Official Results
Registration & Turnout 247,208 Voters
Election Day Turnout 101,227 40.95%
Civilian Turnout 3,512 1.42%
Military Turnout 163 0.07%
Provisional Turnout 849 0.34%
Total ... 105,751 42.78%
United States Senate 281/281 100.00%
Robert Menendez 58,333 57.17%
Thomas H. Kean Jr. 41,998 41.16%
J. M. Carter 395 0.39%
Daryl Mikell Brooks 263 0.26%
Angela L. Lariscy 90 0.09%
Len Flynn 345 0.34%
Edward Forchion 336 0.33%
Gregory Pason 47 0.05%
N. Leonard Smith 166 0.16%
Write-In 65 0.06%
Total ... 102,038 100.00%
House of Representatives 5th District 33/33 100.00%
Paul Aronsohn 6,273 41.22%
Scott Garrett 8,731 57.38%
R. Matthew Fretz 210 1.38%
Write-In 3 0.02%
Total ... 15,217 100.00%
House of Representatives 8th District 233/233 100.00%
Bill Pascrell Jr. 54,860 70.68%
Jose M. Sandoval 22,323 28.76%
Lou Jasikoff 409 0.53%
Write-In 29 0.04%
Total ... 77,621 100.00%
House of Representatives 9th District 13/13 100.00%
Steven R. Rothman 2,373 52.04%
Vincent Micco 2,147 47.08%
Michael Jarvis 37 0.81%
Write-In 3 0.07%
Total ... 4,560 100.00%
House of Representatives 11th District 2/2 100.00%
Tom Wyka 496 39.62%
Rodney P. Frelinghuysen 744 59.42%
John Mele 3 0.24%
Richard S. Roth 8 0.64%
Write-In 1 0.08%
Total ... 1,252 100.00%
Board of Chosen Freeholders 281/281 100.00%
James Gallagher 55,275 20.10%
Tahesha Way 61,579 18.76%
Sonia Rosado 62,120 18.95%
Arthur G. Soto 38,595 14.03%

November 20, 2006 8:56 AM
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Passaic County 2006 General Election
November 7, 2006
Summary Report

Passaic County
Official Results

Board of Chosen Freeholders 281/281 100.00%
Keith LaForgia 38,931 14.16%
Erik Lowe 38,383 13.96%
Write-In 122 0.04%
Total ... 275,005 100.00%
Bloomingdale Mayor 5/5 100.00%
William R. Steenstra 1,375 §0.29%
Susan A. Smith 1,358 49.67%
Write-In 1 0.04%
Totai ... 2,734 100.00%
Bloomingdale Borough Council 5/5 100.00%
Henry D. Slootmaker 1,364 25.76%
Steven J. Ramiza 1,285 24.26%
Jennifer G. Altfield 1,335 25.21%
Karen S. Labazzetta 1,312 24.77%
Write-In 0 0.00%
Total ... 5,296 100.00%
Haledon Mayor 6/6 100.00%
Domenick Stampone 985 53.33%
Kenneth R. Pengitore 862 46.67%
Write-In 0 0.00%
Total ... 1,847 100.00%
Haledon Borough Council 6/6 100.00%
Michael Tirri 1,001 28.15%
Rey Martinez 939 26.41%
Crystal Rolon 774 21.77%
John Block Jr. 842 23.68%
Write-In 0 0.00%
Total ... 3,556 100.00%
Little Falls Township Council 8/8 100.00%
William C. Liess 2,018 18.91%
Paul Huggins 2,005 18.79%
Christie Y. Huh 1,820 17.05%
Jayme Alfano 1,722 16.13%
Kenneth Cichy 1,544 14.47%
Louis Fontana 1,560 14.62%
Write-In 4 0.04%
Total ... 10,673 100.00%
North Haledon Mayor 7/7 100.00%
Randolph J. George 2,278 99.39%
Write-In 14 0.61%
Total ... 2,292 100.00%
North Haledon Borough Council 777 100.00%
Robert A. Dyer 2,146 50.57%
Donna M. Puglisi 2,087 49.18%
Write-In 11 0.26%
Total ... 4,244 100.00%

November 20, 2006 8:56 AM
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Passaic County 2006 Genera!l Election
November 7, 2006

Summary Report
Passaic County

Official Results
Pompton Lakes Borough Council 5/5 100.00%
Lisa J. Riggiola 1,584 25.95%
Edward J. Meakem 1,598 26.18%
Marc Pardalis 1,516 24.84%
Robert Vogt 1,394 22.84%
Write-In 11 0.18%
Total ... 6,103 100.00%
Prospect Park Mayor 4/4 100.00%
Mohamed T. Khairullah 794 62.23%
Thomas F.X. Magura 481 37.70%
Write-In 1 0.08%
Total ... 1,276 100.00%
Prospect Park Borough Councit 4/4 100.00%
Hassan H. Fahmy 790 32.21%
Esther Perez 811 33.06%
William J. Willemsen 434 17.69%
Lois Hubbard 416 16.96%
Write-In 2 0.08%
Total ... 2,453 100.00%
Prospect Park Borough Council 1 Yr Unexpired Term 4/4 100.00%
Adnan Zakaria 764 62.32%
Custodio Rodriguez 462 37.68%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total ... 1,226 100.00%
Prospect Park Borough Council 2 Yr Unexpired Term 4/4 100.00%
Amer Haobsh 762 63.55%
Karl T. Hoffmann 436 36.36%
Write-In 1 0.08%
Total ... 1,199 100.00%
Totowa Mayor 6/6 100.00%
John Coiro 2,693 99.74%
Write-In 7 0.26%
Total ... 2,700 100.00%
Totowa Borough Council 6/6 100.00%
Hubert C. Vickerilla 2,642 50.55%
James Niland 2,580 49.37%
Write-In 4 0.08%
Totat ... 5,226 100.00%
Wanaque Mayor 8/8 100.00%
Daniel Mahler 1,690 97.07%
Write-In 51 2.93%
Total ... 1,741 100.00%
Wanaque Borough Council 8/8 100.00%
Thomas Balunis 1,722 50.37%
George Theoharous 1,673 48.93%
November 20, 2006 8:56 AM
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Passaic County 2006 General Election

November 7, 2006

Summary Report
Passaic County

Official Results
Wanaque Borough Council 8/8 100.00%
Write-In 24 0.70%
Total ... 3,419 100.00%
West Milford Borough Council 13/13 100.00%
James C. Geist 3,216 21.25%
James F. Rauth 3,097 20.46%
Salvatore Schimmenti 4,318 28.53%
Joseph Smolinski 4,482 29.62%
Write-In 21 0.14%
Total ... 15,134 100.00%
West Paterson Borough Council 6/6 100.00%
Ruth Patterson 2,159 20.20%
Dominick DiDomenico 2,164 20.25%
Tina Gatti 2,105 19.69%
vy Rios-Gallipoli 1,406 13.15%
Ernest M. Sesso 1,433 13.41%
Douglas J. Ward 1,419 13.28%
Write-In 2 0.02%
Total ... 10,688 100.00%
State Question Number One 281/281 100.00%
Yes 44,166 67.48%
No 21,281 32.52%
Total ... 65,447 100.00%
State Question Number Two 281/281 100.00%
Yes 39,287 60.99%
No 25,124 39.01%
Total ... 64,411 100.00%
State Question Number Three 281/281 100.00%
Yes 37,381 58.01%
No 27,062 41.99%
Total ... 64,443 100.00%
Haledon Question Number One 6/6 100.00%
Yes 673 68.12%
No 315 31.88%
Total ... 988 100.00%
North Haledon Question Number One 7/7 100.00%
Yes 1,681 73.73%
No 599 26.27%
Total ... 2,280 100.00%
Prospect Park Question Number One 4/4 100.00%
Yes 440 74.45%
No 151 25.55%
Total ... 591 100.00%
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